

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCC 2530/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOBLE ASSET CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP/stay)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Vipin Jain, Mahesh Agarwal,
Rishi Agrawala, Gaurav Goel, Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.Ms. Sunita Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERTaken on board.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable on 23.3.2009.
learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.
Counter, if any, may be filed before 23.3.2009.
Not to enforce bank guarantee and security bond till 23.3.2009.(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master