

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5240/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in CA No. 12/2007 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOBLE ASSET CO.LTD.& ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9673 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl.documents and office  
report)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.  
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

2

Mr.Vipin Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms.Neha Aggarwal, Adv.  
For Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Sunita Dutt, Adv.  
Mr.Gautam Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv  
Mr.Rakesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

Mr.Vikram Nankani, Adv.  
Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr.Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr.Kishore Kunal, Adv.  
Mr.Rony John, Adv.  
For Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post for final disposal in October, 2009.

Four weeks time is granted to Respondent nos.2 to 5 for filing the counter  
affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master