

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9673/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CA No. 44/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ASLAM SAYEED

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the counsel
for the petitioner to comply with the office
report.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master