

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5240/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 04/08/2008 in CA No.12/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOBLE ASSET CO.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal of SLP on behalf of respondent Nos.8-11 and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing better copies of dim pages and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9673 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refileing SLP and permission to file additional documents and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25464 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 31831 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.-on-record  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Sparsh Bhargwa, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Parag P Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.-on-Record

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|