

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.5
(Applications for Early Hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8667 OF 2012

Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Mumbai ... Appellant

Vs.

M/s Noble Asset Co. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. B.K.Prasad, Counsel for the appellant has on 19.5.2016 filed application for early hearing duly served on the other side. Being in order, same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No.5 of 2016. Copies of the same have been placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there are 17 respondents. Service is complete as Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate, Respondent Nos.2 and 4 are represented through Mr. M.P.Devanath, Advocate, Respondent Nos.6 & 7 are represented through Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate, Respondent Nos.8 to 11 are represented through Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Advocate, Respondent Nos.12 to 17 are represented through Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Advocate and A.D.Card duly signed and stamped has been received from Respondent Nos.3 and 5.

The Applications in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this 8th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
3. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
Chamber No.23
4. Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Advocate
48, Lawyers Chambers
5. Mr. M.P.Devanath, Advocate,
5, Jangpura Extn.,
Link Road, New Delhi
6. Ms. Purnima Bhatt Kak, Advocate
Chamber No.48, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR