

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8667/2012

THE COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE),MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAGON ASSETS CO.LTD..
THROUGH MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY I.A.NO. 39630 OF 2025 (APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING) IN CA
8667 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT.

Date : 06-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Akshay Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to list I.A. No. 39630/2025 for early hearing,
in the second week of December, 2025.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)